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3lst May,2025

To,

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
DalalStreet, Fort,
MUMBAI4OO 023

5ub : Clause 41- News paper Clippings -Audited Financial Results 31-b3-2025

Dear Sir,

Attached please fr'nd Newspaper advertisements Clipping of the company for the Extract of
Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter^ear ended
31$ March,2o25, published in lndian Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) in
Ahmadabad addition on dated 3fth May,2O2S

Yours Faithfully

A
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Junogodh ofi.i l0l. G l.D.C Esiote Vodo Rood Junogodh 362 003 (nd olTe : (91 2851 2660069
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Phones: (o2a7q 252223, 252267 , 252268 Fox t,l02813) 252225
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Austin Engineering Co. Ltd
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EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2025

CIN : L24110GJ1990PLC013967
REGISTERED OFFICE : 10, Abhishree Corporate Park, Opp. Swagat Bunglows BRTS Bus Stand, Ambli-Bopal Road, Ahmedabad-380 058

Ph. No. 02717298600 • E-mail: ahmd@riddhisiddhi.co.in • Website: www.riddhisiddhi.co.in

RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED

(Rs. In Lakhs)

1

1

Total Income from Operations

Total Income from Operations

2

2

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period 
(before tax and exceptional items)

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period (before tax and 
exceptional items) from continuing operations

3

3

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after exceptional items)

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period before tax (after 
exceptional items) from continuing operations

4

4

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after exceptional items)

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period after tax (after 
exceptional items) from continuing operations

5

5

6

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
[Comprising Prot / (Loss) for the period (after tax) 
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Net Prot / (Loss) for the period after tax (after 
exceptional items) from discontinued operations

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
[Comprising Prot / (Loss) for the period (after tax) 
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

6

7

Equity Share Capital

Equity Share Capital

7

8

8

9

10

11

Other Equity

Other Equity

Sr. 
No.

Sr. 
No.

Particulars

Particulars

STANDALONE

CONSOLIDATED

31.03.2025

31.03.2025

(Audited)

(Audited)

–

(1,613.37)

5,416.32 

1,799.86 

1,799.86 

265.30 

197.62 

712.97 

–

3.72 

2.77 

6.49 

6,454.90 

1,479.78 

1,479.78 

1,904.44 

(7,306.16)

(5,717.71)

712.97 

26.71 

(102.47)

(75.76)

–

6,667.11 

855.17 

855.17 

2,885.99 

(739.34)

4.87 

712.97 

40.48 

(10.37)

30.11 

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.12.2024
(Unaudited)

31.03.2024
(Audited)

31.03.2024
(Audited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

31.03.2025
(Audited)

31.03.2024
(Audited)

31.03.2024
(Audited)

Quarter Ended 

Quarter Ended 

 Year Ended

 Year Ended

Place: Ahmedabad
Date:  May 29, 2025

Earnings Per Share (of `10/- each) (not annualised)
Basic & Diluted (In `)

Earnings Per Share (of `10/- each) from 
continuing operation ( not annualised )
Basic & Diluted (In `)

Earnings Per Share (of `10/- each) from 
discontinued operation (not annualised)
Basic & Diluted (In `)

Earnings Per Share (of `10/- each) from 
continuing and discontinued operation 
(not annualised )
Basic & Diluted (In `)

22,328.39 

7,148.39 

7,148.39 

6,305.16 

(7,521.95)

(292.50)

712.97 

88.44 

(105.50)

(17.06) 

1,54,195.61 

34,890.36 

6,470.60 

6,470.60 

5,718.74 

(1,332.01)

10,115.20 

712.97 

80.21 

(18.68)

61.53 

1,52,965.01 

NOTES:
1 The above nancial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective 

meeting held on May 29, 2025. 
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Ended Financial Results led with the Stock Exchanges under 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is 
available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.riddhisiddhi.co.in

3. The Paper division of Subsidiary viz. Shree Rama Newsprint Limited has been identied as discontinued operations and 
accordingly, its operations are presented in accordance with Ind AS 105.

For RIDDHI SIDDHI GLUCO BIOLS LIMITED
sd/-

 Siddharth G. Chowdhary
Director  

(DIN No: 01798350) 

5,070.30 

2,532.95 

2,532.95 

998.39 

712.97 

14.00 

(1,057.02)

6,029.87 

2,238.19 

2,238.19 

2,662.85 

712.97 

37.35 

2,342.97 

6,244.79 

1,630.21 

1,630.21 

3,661.03 

712.97 

51.35 

1,523.15 

–––

21,194.16 

10,255.14 

10,255.14 

9,411.91 

712.97 

132.01 

–

10,335.27 

129.36 

33,769.43 

9,974.80 

9,974.80 

9,222.94 

712.97 

–

14,945.16 
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Extract of Audited Financial Results (CONSOLIDATED and STANDALONE) for the quarter and year months ended 31st March, 2025
Rs. In Millions

Sr. 
No.

PARTICULARS CONSOLIDATED STANDALONE
 Quarter Ended  Quarter Ended  Year ended  Year ended  Quarter Ended  Quarter Ended  Year ended  Year ended

 31.03.2025  31.03.2024  31.03.2025  31.03.2024  31.03.2025  31.03.2024  31.03.2025  31.03.2024
 Audited  Audited  Audited  Audited  Audited  Audited  Audited  Audited

1 Total income from operations  1,139.26 1,439.79  5,299.20  3,767.73  866.45  1,171.45  4,238.15  3,054.73
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period

(before Tax, Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

 559.21  948.67  3,009.44  2,195.47  492.30  852.30  2,672.05  1,962.43

3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

 559.21  948.67  3,009.44  2,195.47  492.30  852.30  2,672.05  1,962.43

4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
after tax (after Exceptional and/or
Extraordinary items)

 397.91  682.23  2,160.57  1,577.51  396.70  680.51  2,154.41  1,573.29

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the
period [Comprising Profit / (Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

 398.10  681.89  2,160.90  1,577.23  396.88  680.17  2,154.74  1,573.01

6 Equity share capital  176.00  176.00  176.00  176.00  176.00  176.00  176.00  176.00
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation

Reserve as shown in the balance
sheet of previous year)

 -  -  9,855.69  7,744.95  -  -  9,855.69  7,744.95

8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)
(for continuing and discontinued
operations) -
a) Basic  2.25  3.87  12.24  8.94  2.25  3.87  12.24  8.94
b) Diluted  2.25  3.87  12.24  8.94  2.25  3.87  12.24  8.94

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2025, filed with the Stock

Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Result are available on the Stock
Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company’s website (www.dolatalgotech.in)

For DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
sd/-

Place : Mumbai     Pankaj D. Shah
Date : 29th May, 2025     Managing Director (DIN: 00005023)

DOLAT ALGOTECH LIMITED
Registered Office: 1405-1406, Dalal Street Commercial Co-op Soc Ltd, Block 53 (Bldg No.53E) Zone-5, Road-5E, Gift city, Gandhinagar - 382050, Gujarat

Corporate Office: 301-308, Bhagwati House, Plot A/19, Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058
Tel.: 91-22-6155 4038; Fax: 91-22-26732642 Website: www.dolatalgotech.in; E-mail: investor@dolatalgotech.in; CIN: L67100GJ1983PLC126089
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(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr.
No. Particulars

3 Months Ended Year Ended

Total Income from Operations
Net Profit / (Loss) (Before Tax & Exceptional items)
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (After Exceptional items)
Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax (After Exceptional item)
Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) after tax and
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Equity Share Capital
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves
Securities Premium Account
Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt
Earnings per share
(a) Basic Earning Per Share
(b) Diluted Earning Per Share
Debt Equity Ratio
Networth
Capital Redemption Reserve
Debenture Redemption Reserve
Debt Service Coverage Ratio
Interest Service Coverage Ratio

Net Sales / Income from Operations
Profit Before Tax
Profit After Tax

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

1
2
3

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

(Aalok Patel)
Joint Managing Director

DIN: 02482747

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 29.05.2025

31.03.2025

19,935.22
1,265.81
1,265.81
1,276.45

1,399.26
1,049.05

86,392.28
39,525.51

1,23,232.05

12.17
12.07
1.41

87,441.33
-
-

N.A.
N.A.

5,056.01
1,722.22
1,279.08

Audited
31.12.2024

4,502.07
1,346.83

987.27

16,477.05
(688.89)
(688.89)
(726.02)

(748.99)
1,049.05

84,832.24
39,525.51

-
1,22,802.32

(6.94)
(6.88)
1.43

85,881.29
-
-

N.A.
N.A.

Unaudited
31.03.2025

18,187.68
5,799.71
4,316.96

73,004.30
6,909.22
6,909.22
5,207.32

5,387.38
1,049.05

86,392.28
39,525.51

-
1,23,232.05

49.67
49.26
1.41

87,441.33
-
-

N.A.
N.A.

Audited
31.03.2024

13,351.25
4,835.03
3,789.81

66,145.66
22,808.95
22,808.95
17,357.28

17,928.57
1,047.68

80,220.90
39,225.40

-
1,72,492.76

195.00
192.76

2.12
81,268.58

-
-

N.A.
N.A.

Audited
31.03.2024

3,773.92
1,367.53
1,161.23

18,285.22
6,462.14
6,462.14
5,081.66

5,333.82
1,047.68

80,220.90
39,225.40

-
1,72,492.76

52.23
52.23
2.12

81,268.58
-
-

N.A.
N.A.

Audited

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2025

Arman Financial Services Limited

STANDALONE

CONSOLIDATED

Regd. Office: 502-503, Sakar III, Opp. Old High Court, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014. Ph.: 079-40507000, 27541989
Email: finance@armanindia.com, Website: www.armanindia.com CIN: L55910GJ1992PLC018623

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter / year ended financial results filed with the Stock
Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015. The full format of quarterly / year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:
(www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.armanindia.com).

�

GUJARATMEDICALSERVICESCORPORATION LIMITED
(AGovernment of Gujarat Undertaking)

Regd.Office :Block No. 14/1,
Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan,Sector-10,Gandhinagar

Phone : 079-23250767, 23250766, 23257698
TENDERNOTICENO:GMSCL/DS-01-2025-26

Tender are invited online from reputedManufactuers/formulators/Direct importers forDIAGNOSTICREGENTSandKITSonRate
contract basis and details of specification, quantity is available on https://gmscl.gujarat.gov.in All tender documents can be
downloaded free on thewebsite :https://tender.nprocure.com Interested bidders are requested to submit the tender through e-
tender process.

Duration of downloading of tender document (online):- 29/05/2025 to 19/06/2025 up to 18.00 Hrs

Last date for Submission (online): 19/06/2025 up to 18.00 Hrs

Last date for Submission of EMD/Tender Fee (Physical): 20/06/2025 up to 18.00 Hrs

Opening ofTechnical Bid Date (online): 23/06/2025 up to 15.00 Hrs

Pre-Constructionmeeting (Pre-Bid)

Interested Manufactures/formulators/Direct Importers are requested to remain present for pre-consulation meeting to be held on
06-06-2025 at 11.30 am at Committee room on above mentioned address. Only one representative from each Manufacturer
carrying authority letter would be allowed to participate in the pre-bid.

INF-482-2025-26 MANAGINGDIRECTOR

GUJARATMEDICALSERVICESCORPORATION LIMITED
(AGovernment of Gujarat Undertaking)

Regd.Office :Block No. 14/1,
Dr. Jivraj Mehta Bhavan,Sector-10,Gandhinagar

Ph : 079-23257696
Pre-BidMeeting for following items

A Pre-Bid meeting for Specification of Medicine dept. item is organized in the Committee room of this
Organization.Manufacturers, Authorized representatives/Delalers of this itemare invited to attend this
meeting.Only one person fromeach companywill be allowed to remain present in thePre-bidmeeting.

No. Name of item Date &Time

(1) Three Layer Mask-1,92,46,129 Nos : 06-06-2025 at 11.00 A.M.

Specifications of above mentioned items can be downloaded free from web site :

http://gmscl.gujarat.gov.in
NOTE:Biddersare instructedtosubmitrepresentationsaboutquoteditemduringpre-bidmeeting
INF-477-2025-26 MANAGINGDIRECTOR
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''IMPORTANT''

DHEERAJMISHRA
NEWDELHI,MAY29

THE NATIONAL Highway
AuthorityofIndia(NHAI)hassus-
pended its project director and
terminatedtheserviceofasiteen-
gineerinconnectionwiththecol-
lapse of a stretch of NH-66 at
KooriyadinKerala’sMalappuram
district. TheNHAI also said that
the contractor or concessionaire

oftheprojectwillhavetoclearthe
debrisandreconstructtheflyover.

On May 19, a 250-metre
stretchoftheelevatedhighwayat
Kooriyadcavedin.Onthebasisof
an assessment by a teamof ex-
perts, theNHAI said the cave-in
wasmostlikelyduetoinabilityof
thefoundationsoiltosupportthe
highembankmentload.The39.7-
kmproject fromRamanattukara
to thestartof theValancheryby-
passofNH-66is99percentcom-

plete.Thetotalcostof theproject
isRs2,368crore.

TheNHAIsaidtheteamofex-
perts, comprisingDrAnilDixitof
IITDelhi;DrJimmyThomasofIIT-
Kanpur;Dr KMohanKrishna of
IIT-Gandhinagar and retired IIT-
DelhiprofessorGVRao,wascon-
stituted the day the cave-in oc-
curred. “The expert teamvisited
thesiteonMay21toanalyse the
failureandrecommendremedial
measures. Preliminary assess-

ment suggests that the failure is
duetoinabilityof thefoundation
soilstosupportthehighembank-
mentloads,”saidanofficial.

After the incident,NHAI sus-
pendedHyderabad-based con-
cessionaire KNR Constructions
fromparticipating in futurebids,
alongwithashow-causenoticeto
levymonetarypenalty of Rs11.8
crore anddebarment for up to a
year. FULLREPORTON
www.indianexpress.com

NH-66 stretch collapse in Kerala: NHAI suspends
its project director, asks contractor to bear costs

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
NEWDELHI,MAY29

THEMINISTRYofHomeAffairs(MHA)willcon-
feranhonoraryrank–onerankhigher–onper-
sonnelbelowofficer rank in theCentralArmed
Police Forces (CAPFs) and AssamRifles on the
dayof their retirement.

“Thedecisionhasbeentakentoboosttheself-
respect,prideandmoraleof thepersonnel retir-
ing from the rank of constable to sub-inspector.
Asperthedecision,aconstablewillretireashead
constable, a head constable as assistant sub-in-
spector,anassistantsub-inspectorassub-inspec-
tor,asub-inspectorasinspector,ariflemanashav-
ildar and a havildar aswarrant officer, among
others,”anofficial releasesaid.

However, therewill be no financial or pen-
sionbenefitsunder this initiative.

“Under the guidance of Union Home
MinisterAmitShah,theMHAhastakenasignif-
icantdecisiontoconferanhonoraryrank—one
rankhigher—onpersonnelbelowofficerrankin
the Central Armed Police Forces and Assam
Riflesonthedayoftheirretirement,”therelease
said. “This historic decision, takenunder Prime
Minister NarendraModi's leadership, aims to
boost the self-respect, pride andmorale of the
personnelretiringfromtherankofconstableto
sub-inspector,” it said.

“Underthisscheme,thepersonnelbelowof-
ficerrankintheCentralArmedPoliceForcesand
Assam Rifles who retire after long and com-
mendable servicewill be granted an honorary
rankonelevelhigherontheir lastdayof service
without any financial or pension benefits,” the
releasesaid.

MHA: Non-officers
in Assam Rifles,
CAPFs to get a rank
higher at retirement

Ahmedabad


